one COUNTY | one FUTURE

105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

02-00731 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Passed

7/8/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
7/16/2002 Final action: 7/16/2002

Consider recommendations regarding a professional services agreement for Obstetrics and
Gynecology, as follows:

a) Approve and execute an agreement with Lawrence J. Bines, M.D., P.C. (a local vendor) to provide
obstetrical and gynecological services in the Public Health Department's south coast and Lompoc
regions for the period of July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2005, in an amount not to exceed $1,935,452
(FY2002-03: $634,897; FY 2003-04: $645,049; and FY 2004-05: $655,506);

b) Approve and execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Lawrence J. Bines, M.D., P.C.
to provide obstetrical services in the Public Health Department's south coast region for the period July
1, 2000 through June 30, 2002, increasing the contract in the amount of $60,955 for a total not to
exceed $914,731;

c) Approve and execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with Lawrence J. Bines, M.D., P.C.,
to provide obstetrical and gynecological services in the Public Health Department's Lompoc region for
the period August 1, 1999 through June 30, 2002, increasing the contract in the amount of $5,760 for
a total not to exceed $407,772.

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Board Letter
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/16/2002 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/17/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

